TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/12/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Demaco Systems, LLC		02/18/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Bankcorp, Inc.
Street Address:	111 West Monroe Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0647772	DEMACO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: blabutta@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Bridget H. Labutta, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0115530
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridget H. Labutta
Signature:	/Bridget H. Labutta/
Date:	03/28/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 (

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0413

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Demaco Systems, LLC, an Illinois corporation with an address at 1141 E.

Main Street, East Dundee, Illinois 60118 (hereinafter "Demaco"), was the owner of U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 647772 for the mark DEMACO (hereinafter "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Demaco, on or about September 12, 2008, did assign and transfer all right,

title and interest in the Trademark to Harris Bankcorp, Inc., an Illinois corporation with an

address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (hereinafter "Harris"); and

WHEREAS Demaco wishes to confirm and ratify said assignment of the Trademark

NUNC PRO TUNC as of the date set forth above.

NOW, THEREFORE, Demaco does hereby confirm and ratify said assignment as of the

date set forth above, including the transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated:	Feb.	18,	2011	
			- 55	

RECORDED: 03/28/2011

DEMACO SYSTEMS LLC

Signature:

Name: Michael Green

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0414